37873

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO

U.S. National Bank of Oregon Town & Country Branch P.O. 7369 Klamath Falls, OR 97602

ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

	\mathbf{D}	FED OF	I III	Tune	
		19	thday	of	
THIS DEED O	F TRUST is made thi Grantor, Mayna	s Hriczisc	se		
19 84, among the	F TRUST is made your grantor, Mayna.		Ban	ık of Milwaukie.	Reneficiary
		Town & Countr	y Branch	an association	20 South Sixth
W.S. National	Bank of Oregon, aws of Oregon ath Falls, OR 9		, wi	hose audress "Lend (herein "Lend	er").
existing under the la	ws of OR 9	7603			grants
Street, Klan	lärin i hanna i i i i i	legiti Til	and the tr	ust herein created, ir	- the County of

BORROWER, in consideration of the indebtedness herein recited and the trust herein created, irrevocably grants County, Oregon.

, Klamath Falls..... which has the address of . 4316 Barry Avenue..... Oregon, 97603....(herein "Property Address"); [State and Zip Code]

TOGETHER with all the improvements now or hereafter crected on the property, and all easements, rights, appurtenances, rents (subject however to the rights and authorities given herein to Lender to collect and apply such rents), royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water, water rights, and water stock, and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to the property, all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property, an or winer, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be decided to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Deed of Trust; and all of the foregoing, together with said property (or the leasehold estate if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold) are herein referred to as the "Property";

To Secure to Lender (a) the repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by Borrower's note dated. June 19, 1984

(herein "Note"), in the principal sum of 15,000.00. Fifteen thousand and no/100*. *

(herein "Note"), in the principal sum of 15,000.00. Fifteen thousand and no/100*. *

(herein "Note"), in the principal sum of 15,000.00. Fifteen thousand and no-100*. *

Tinginal and interest with the bolunce of the indebtedness if not account and the contract with the bolunce of the indebtedness if not account and the contract with the bolunce of the indebtedness if not account and interest with the bolunce of the indebtedness if not account and the contract with the bolunce of the indebtedness if not account and the contract with the bolunce of the indebtedness if not account and the contract with the bolunce of the indebtedness if not account and the contract with the bolunce of the indebtedness if not account and the contract with the bolunce of the indebtedness if not account and the contract with the bolunce of the indebtedness if not account and the contract with the bolunce of the indebtedness if not account and the contract with the bolunce of the indebtedness if not account and the contract with the bolunce of the indebtedness if not account and the contract with the bolunce of the indebtedness if not account and the contract with the contr of principal and interest, with the balance of the indebtedness, if not sooner paid, due and payable on. in accordance herewith to protect the security of this Deed of Trust; and the performance of the covenants and agreements of Borrower herein contained; and (b) the repayment of any future advances, with interest thereon, made to Borrower by Lender pursuant to paragraph 21 hereof (herein "Future Advances").

Borrower convenants that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to grant and convey the Property, that the Property is unencumbered, and that Borrower will warrant and defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any declarations, easements or restrictions listed in a schedule of exceptions to coverage in any title insurance policy insuring Lender's interest in the Property.

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

1. Payment of Principal and Interest. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the principal of and interest indebtedness evidenced by the Note presyment and late charges as provided in the Note, and the principal of and interest on any Future Advances scenal Insurance. Subject to applicable law or to a written waiver by Lender, Borrower shall pay to Lender on the Amonthly installments of principal and interest are payable under the Note, until the Note is paid in full, to Lender on the Amonthly installments of principal and interest are payable under the Note, until the Note is paid in full, to Lender on the Amonthly installments of principal and interest are payable under the Note, until Note is paid in full, to Lender on the Property (f. any, plus one-twelf) of the yearly taxes and ascray premium installments for hazard invarance. Does of Trust, and ground rents on the Property (f. any, plus one-twelf) of the yearly taxes and ascray premium installments for hazard invarance. The Punds shall be held the annual payable and reasonable estimates thereof.

The Funds shall be held the in an institution and the property of the proper

insurance carrier.

All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, and Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all renewal notices and all receipts of paid premiums. In the event of loss, and Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly

Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly by Borrower.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restoration or repair of the Property damaged, provided such restoration or repair is economically feasible and the security of this Deed of Trust would not thereby impaired. If such restoration or repair is not economically feasible or if the security of this Deed of Trust would be impaired, the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days from the to Borrower. If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days from the to sum side of the Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance benefits. Lender is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs. I and 2 hereof or change the amount of such installments. If under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is acquired by Lender, all right, title and interest of Borrower such installments. If under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is acquired by Lender, all right, title and interest of Borrower in and to any insurance policies and in and to the proceeds thereof resulting from damage to the Property prior to the sale or acquisition shall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to such sale or acquisition.

6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Leaseholds; Condominiums; Planned Unit Developments. Borrower

acquisition.

6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Leaseholds; Condominiums; Planned Unit Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold. If this Deed of Trust is on a unit in a condominium or a planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration or covenants creating or governing the condominium or planned unit development, the condominium or planned unit development of the condominium or planned unit development of the condominium or planned unit development of the condominium or planned unit development in the condominium or planned unit development of the condominium or planned unit development of the condominium or planned unit development in the condominium or planned unit development of the condominium or planned unit development or such instruction and agreements of such rider is executed by Borrower Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements of unit and the property of the covenants and agreements of unit development development the covenants and agreements or proceedings involving a including, but not limited to, eminent domain, insolvency, code enforcement, or arrangements or proceedings involving a sum and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest, including, but not limited to, disbursement of reasonable attorney's fees and entry upon the Property to make repairs. If Lender required mortgage insurance as a reasonable attorney's fees and entry upon

any action hereunder.

8. Inspection. Lender may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, provided that Lender shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor related to Lender's interest in the Property.

gmugilin televile fist

HARRIST HOLD

10233

9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be raid to Lander.

condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender.

In the event of a total taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. In the event of a partial taking of the Property, unless Borrower and Lender with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. In the event of a partial taking of the Property, unless Borrower and Lender otherwise agree in writing, there shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust such proportion of the date of as is equal to that proportion which the amount of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to the date of taking with the balance of the proceeds taking bears to the fair market value of the Property immediately prior to the date of taking with the balance of the proceeds taking bears to the fair market value of the Property immediately prior to the date of taking with the balance of the proceeds

paid to Borrower.

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if, after notice by Lender to Borrower that the condemnor offers to make an award or settle a claim for damages, Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days after the date such notice is mailed, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the proceeds, at Lender's option, either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

Property or to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend to postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of such installments.

such installments.

10. Borrower Not Released. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any manner, the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender, shall not be required to commence the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender, shall not be required to commence the proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums proceedings against such successors or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise and Borrower's successors in interest. In Forbearance by Lender Not a Waiver. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hereunder, otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy. The procurement of insurance or the payment of taxes or other liens or charges by Lender shall not be a waiver of Lender's tright to accelerate the maturity of the indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust are distinct and cumulative to any other right to accelerate the maturity of the indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust are distinct and cumulative to any other right or remedy under this Deed of Trust or afforded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or successively.

or remedy under this Deed of Trust or afforded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or cremedy under this Deed of Trust or afforded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or successively.

13. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability, Captions. The covenants and agreements herein contained shall bind, and the rights hereunder shall inure to, the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 17 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several, subject to the provisions of paragraph 18 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several, subject to the provisions of paragraphs of this Deed of Trust are for convenience only and are not to be used to interpret or define the provisions hereof.

Borrower provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be given by mailing such notice by certified mail remail addressed to Borrower at the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by motice to Lender as provided herein, and the Property Address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein, Any notice for address as Lender may eigen to Borrower as provided herein, Any notice provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be given to Borrower as provided here manner designate herein or to the following the property of the property is located. The property is located, and the property is located, and the property is located and the provisions of this Governing Law; Severability. This form of deed of trust combines uniform security instrument of the property. This Deed of Trust shall be governed by the law of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located, and to this end the provisions of this Deed of Trust of the Note endicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Deed of Trust of the Note endicable with provision and to the property of the Property or an interest therein is s

Non-Uniform Covenants. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

18. Acceleration; Remedies. Except as provided in paragraph 17 hereof, upon Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement of Borrower in this Deed of Trust, including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender prior to acceleration shall mail notice to Borrower as provided in paragraph 14 hereof specifying: (1) the breach; (2) the action required to cure such breach; (3) a date, not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed to Borrower, by which such breach must be cured; and (4) that failure to cure such breach on or before the date specified in the Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to bring a court action to assert the non-existence inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to bring a court action to assert the non-existence of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and sale. If the breach is not cured on or before the date inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and sale. If the breach is not cured on or before the date of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and sale. If the breach is not cured on or before the date inform Borrower of the right to collect all reasonable costs and expenses incurred in pursuing the remedies permitted by applicable and payable without further demand, and may invoke the power of sale and any other remedies permitted by applicable and the notice leaf to collect all reasonable costs and expenses incurred in pursuing the remedies provided in this law. Lender shall be entitled to collect all reasonable costs and expenses incurred in pursuing the remedies provided in this law. Lender invokes the power of sale. Lender shall execute or cause Trustee to execute a written notice of the occurrence of an event of default and of Lender's election to cause the Property to be sold, and shall cause such notice to be recorded in each count

Property at any sale.

Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser Trustee's deed conveying the Property so sold without any covenant or warranty.

Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser Trustee's deed conveying the Property so sold without any covenant or warranty.

Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser Trustee's deed conveying the Property so sold without any covenant or warranty.

Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser Trustee's deed shall be prima facic evidence of the truth of the statements made expressed or implied. The recituls in the Trustee's deed shall be prima facic evidence of the truth of the statements made therein. Trustee shall apply the proceeds of the sale in the following order: (a) to all reasonable costs and expenses of the sale, including, but not limited to, reasonable Trustee's and attorney's fees and costs of title evidence; (b) to all sums secured sale, including, but not limited to, reasonable and proceedings begun by Lender's acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust discontinued at any time.

19: Borrower's Right to Reinstale. Notwithstanding Lender's acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust discontinued at any time. Property pursuant to the power of sale contained in this Deed of Trust or (ii) entry of a judgment enforcing this Deed of Trust if; (a) Borrower pays Lender all sums which would be Deed of Trust, the Note and notes securing Future Advances, if any, had no acceleration occurred to then due under this Deed of Trust, the Note and notes securing Future Advances, if any, had no acceleration occurred (b) Borrower cures all breaches of any other covenants or agreements of Borrower contained in this Deed of Trust, the Note and notes securing Future Advances, if any, had no acceleration occurred by Lender and Trustee's remedies as provided in paragraph 18 hereof.

Borrower pays all reasonable expenses incurred by Lender's and Trustee's remedies as provided in paragraph 18 hereof. The property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums including, but not li

secured by this Deed of Trust shall continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Deed of Trust and the obligations secured hereby shall remain in full force and effect as if no acceleration had occurred.

20. Assignment of Rents; Appointment of Receiver; Lender in Possession. As additional security hereunder, Borrower hereby assigns to Lender the rents of the Property, provided that Borrower shall, prior to acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property; have the right to collect and retain such rents as they become due and payable.

Upon acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, Lender, in person, by agent or by judicially appointed receiver, shall be entitled to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the rents of the Property including those past due. All rents collected by Lender or the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the costs of management of the Property and collection of rents, including, but not limited to, receiver's fees, premiums on shall be liable to account only for those rents actually received.

21. Future Advances. Upon request of Borrower, Lender, at Lender's option prior to full reconveyance of the Property, by Truste to Borrower, may make Future Advances to Borrower. Such Future Advances, with interest thereon, shall be secured by this Deed of Trust when evidenced by promissory notes stating that said notes are secured hereby.

22. Reconveyance. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender shall request Trustee to reconvey the Property and shall surrender this Deed of Trust and all notes evidencing indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust to Trustee. Trustee shall reconvey the Property without warranty and without charge to the person or persons shall pay all costs of recordation, if any.

23. Substitute Trustee. In accordance with applicable law. Lender may from time to time remove Trustee and appoint a successor trustee to any Trustee appointed hereunder.

The second secon	्रात्ता व्यवस्थात्त्रात्त्रात्त्रात्त्रात्त्रात्त्रात्त्रात्त्रात्त्रात्त्रात्त्रात्त्रात्त्रात्त्रात्त्रात्त् इतिकारत्त्रात्त्रात्त्रात्त्रात्त्रात्त्रात्त्रात्त्रात्त्रात्त्रात्त्रात्त्रात्त्रात्त्रात्त्रात्त्रात्त्रात् इतिकारत्त्रात्त्त्रात्त्त्रात्त्त्रात्त्रात्त्रात्त	า (ก็ได้เก็บ เพราะ (การเกล่อน เมาะ (ก็เห็บ <u>ก็กรู้ก็</u> เกล่อน (ก็รู้ก็)	May	-1918	Brangerie	1
our extensión en proper de la fille de Residencia de Abberta de la complexión de la fille de la complexión de la complexión de la fille de la complexión de la	ាស្តីទៅ ទី១ (គី) ខេត្តបែក សេតិសា សំពីស្រីជាជាធ្វើស្វែក				0	~~~~~
ल विकास हम् एक एन मान्त्री हैंग्रेस्ट ।	化二甲二二甲烷基 化邻苯	ear a tig A gray Marka Talaha	Paris de la Servicia. Association de la Agranda de la Servicia de la Agranda de la Agranda de la Agranda de la Agranda de la Agranda de l			—Borrow
그 팀하는 성원 등 제 한 프릿방의		www.setetetete 機能性。			• • • • • • • • • • • •	Borrowe
tate of Oregon,	Klamath		i paga a paga a al	County ss:		
On this 19th Maynard N. Hri	day of .	June). 84., personall	y appeared the	'àboyê name
ne foregoing instrument to b	e. his	voluntary ac	t and deed.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	anu	acknowledge
fficial Seal)					<u> </u>	Disco.
Iy Commission expires:///	2/87	Before me		A A		A 21/1/1
製造 連合 - Apple - Appl	77 7 a grade ja 100 a 10		War	bara L. X	auf I	
				Notary Public for C	regon	
		EST FOR RE	gradient state of the	a seguina		The state of the s
The undersigned is the lith all other indebtedness seid note or notes and this I tate now held by you under	cured by this De Deed of Trust, w	ed of Trust, ha	ave been paid ered hereby	in full. You a	re hereby direc	cted to caric
ate:	n de la	·		177 • 444 - 1884 - 1885 - 1885 - 1885		·
er, od od od od 1925 jedenski stijer. Borod od od od 1936				1000		••••••
			en the ex-			
		e de la companya de		55.75		
	Andrew Commence of the Commenc			Marie Contract		
The state of the second of the			ena haif			
The artists of the capital production of the	n gym i yw fai cyn Caell Caell (y y Caell Caell gael y cael	Maria de la compaña Maria de la compaña Maria de la compaña	n in transport Street on in the transport Street on in the transport	er i Arrando (n. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15		
and the second of the second	15 July 15 Jul					
<u>and the second state of the second state of the second se</u>				the article of the second		
	(Space Below	This Line Reserve	d For Lender an	STATE OF O		

Filed for record at request of

on this 19th day of June A.D. 19.84 1:57 o'clock P M, and duly recorded in Vol. M84 Mortgages 10231 EVELYN BIEHN, County Clerk